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1 Bill McGovern + Mick Bugler Memorial Maiden Handicap
01:08PM

860 metres $17000
01 French Vida(Beau Gorman)

02 Jarawong(Kathy Stabe)

03 Hisgrace(Brian Azel)

05 Mr Noddy(Glenn Richardson)

07 Splendid Spirit(Rex Lipp)

08 Run The Cutter(Peter Sexton)

09 Top Serve (NZ)(Glen Petersen)

10  Xuannu(Angela Plumb)

12 (EM)Scaramouche(Richie
Stephenson)

Adam Sewell
Anthony Allen
Nick Keal
Hannah English
Tegan Harrison
Adin Thompson

Wayne
O'Connell

Jason Taylor
Ron Goltz

2 Wally Cross + Jack Brennan Memorial QTIS

Three-Years-Old Maiden Handic

1100 metres QTIS: $29000, Non QTIS: $12000

01 Orsetto(Brian Costello)
03  Angus The Black(Tony Gollan)

05  Our Boy Borris(Patrick Sexton)
06 Flying Blonde(Garnett Taylor)
08 Mishani Elegant(Leon Phillips)
09 Scandina(Ian Prizeman)

10  Vienna Spirit(Rex Lipp)

12 Whostoppedtherain(Mark Currie)

13 (EM)The Waiting Man(Peter
Sexton)

14  (EM)Whistlin' Arrow(Peter
Moncrieff)

16 (EM)Moa's Girl(Stephen Cole)

Plate
1600 metres $20000

01 Quattro Fantastico(Kathleen
Gruenefeld)

02 Hallside Fandango(Jason
Edwards)

Wayne
O'Connell

Baylee
Nothdurft

Emma Ljung
Les Tilley

Boris Thornton
Adam Sewell
Tegan Harrison

Andrew
Mallyon

Ms Tessa
Townsend

Ms Madeleine
Wishart

Rikki Palmer

Ms Alex Patis

Ms Madeleine
Wishart

3
9
14
6
8

16

01:43PM

10
15
12

16

11

5

James O'Dwyer Memorial Apprentice Jockey Cup Class 3

02:18PM

9

3

59.0
59.0
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
56.5

55.5
58.0

59.0

58.5

58.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
56.5
56.0

56.5

56.0

54.0

59.0

57.0

03

05
06

08

09

10

Ivy's Dream (NZ)(Melissa Kelly)

Sogni(Dale Groves)
Chicago Nights(Kevin Sempf)

Whistlindixie Lad(Peter Moncrieff)

Coolwedge(Toby & Trent
Edmonds)

Stellar Jewel(Ben Robinson)

Baylee
Nothdurft

Nick Keal

Nathan
Fazackerley

Mr Gregory
Hayes
Jackson
Murphy
Minehiko
Shimodaira

8 57.0

4 57.0
6 56.0

1 56.0

2 555

7 555

Bill Faulkner Memorial Colts, Geldings and Entires BM55

Handicap

1100 metres $17000

01  Mister Ward(Matt Boland)

03  Harry's Star(Wendy Bannerot)

04 Mighty Moose(Ben Robinson)

05 Tofu Mick(Diane Murphy)

06 Heart Vandelay(Jason Edwards)

07  Shiitake(Bob Mahon)

08 Snip the Mo(Josh Sweeney)

09 Cyclone Kaycee(Tony &
Maddysen Sears)

10  Portsea(Ilan Prizeman)

11  Blaine(Stephen Kirkwood)

12 Tin's Pocket(Bradley Hudson)

Ms Montanna
Savva

Ms Alannah
Fancourt

Jason Taylor

Nathan
Fazackerley

Boris Thornton
Jed Hodge

Ms Carly Frater
Emma Ljung

Adam Sewell

Michael Murphy

Ms Alex Patis

02:57PM
3 61.0

10 59.5

8 59.0
12 59.0

9 585
11 58.0
4 58.0
7 56.5

6 56.0
54.0
2 54.0

Hec Freeman Memorial Fillies and Mares BM55 Handicap

1100 metres

02

03

04
05

06

Rain On Me(Jason Edwards)
Speedy(Brenton Andrew)
Miracle Star(Patrick Sexton)

Glenbawns Dutchess(Darryl
Knight)

Legs Unbarred(Wendy Bannerot)

$17000

Ms Madeleine
Wishart

Billie-Rose
Andrew

Nozi Tomizawa
Cecily Eaton

Ms Alannah
Fancourt

03:35PM
7 60.5

12 59.0

4 58.0
14 57.5

1 575

09
10

11

12

13

14

Instantaneous(Jeff Dunn)
Infinite Spirit (NZ)(Leon Phillips)

Mini Mountain(Garnett Taylor)

MENTAL AS ANYTHING(Ben
Robinson)

(EM)Miss Makepeace(Michael
Hemmings)

(EM)Red Zabella(Harold Bown)

Rikki Palmer
Andrew
Mallyon

Ms Stephanie
Lacy
Minehiko
Shimodaira
Ms Montanna
Savva

Nathan
Fazackerley

6 Greg Elliot Memorial Trophy BM55 Handicap

2000 metres

02
03

04

05
06

07
08

09

10

11
12
13

The Potato Pontiff(Bob Mahon)
Pollinator (NZ)(Tony Gollan)

Reset's Son(Ben Robinson)

Lucy Le Roc(Brian Smith)
Boltin' Desire(Jason Judge)

Kaz Bar Ruby(Garry Schwenke)
Rockuzzo (NZ)(Bradley Hudson)

Wendouree Red(Malcolm
Reynolds)

HUMILITY(Ben Robinson)

Dubai Gee Eye(Lynlea Small)
Kira's Beat(Michael Hemmings)

(EM)C'mome Paddyreilly(Kelvin
Hickmott)

$17000

Jed Hodge

Baylee
Nothdurft

Minehiko
Shimodaira

Boris Thornton

Shannon
Apthorpe

Michael Murphy

Ms Montanna
Savva

Jackson
Murphy
Noriyuki
Masuda

Cyril Small
Cecily Eaton
Ms Alex Patis

10

56.5
56.0

55.5

55.0

54.0

54.0

04:15PM

14
3

12

11
13

59.5
58.5

58.0

56.0
55.5

55.5
55.5

54.5

54.0

54.0
54.0
54.0

7 Errol & Rochelle Bachmann + Noel Staatz Memorial Class 1
Handicap

1400 metres

01

02
03

Secret Agent Man(Paul
Butterworth)

Surgical(Ben Robinson)
Bold Zip(Garnett Taylor)

$17000

Larry Cassidy

Jason Taylor
Les Tilley

04:50PM

7

5
11

59.0

59.0
58.5




04 Hydrangea(Mark Currie) Andrew 10 58.5
Mallyon
05 Boomista(Tom Button) Ms Alex Patis 3 58.0
06 Fourgrandman(Marcus Wilson) Boris Thornton 6 57.5
07 Charlotte's Girl (NZ)(Maryann Anthony Allen 2 57.0
Brosnan)
08 Tiz(Kim Mothershaw) Ms Madeleine 4 56.5
Wishart
09 EVENING(Reg Mackay) Rikki Palmer 9 56.0
10 Swagman(John Byrne) Cecily Eaton 56.0
11  Secret Sites(Lindsay Gough) Michael Murphy 8 55.5
12 Inching Closer(Matt Boland) Ms Montanna 13 54.5
Savva
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